

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).11/2017

Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Shri Lohit Mahanta

Respondent : Faculty Higher Secondary School, North Guwahati

Date of hearing : 13.02.2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

13.02.17

The petitioner Shri Lohit Mahanta is absent without any information. The respondent to be represented by the SPIO or any other authorized representative of Principal of Osom Educational Trust, Faculty Higher Secondary School, North Guwahati, Guwahati-39 is also absent. However, one Shri Kuldip Roy submitted a prayer seeking adjournment of today's hearing. Shri Kuldip Roy was not formally authorized by the respondent.

In any case, since both the parties are absent, no hearing could take place today and the hearing is re-fixed at 12.00 noon on 17.3.2017.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).11/2017/24-A

Dtd. 13.02.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Osom Educational Trust, Faculty Higher Secondary School, North Guwahati, Guwahati-39 for information and necessary action.
- 2. Shri Lohit Mahanta, Byelane No. 1, Ashram Road, Santipur, Guwahati for nformation
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission